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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Friday, 
the 9h , day of November , 20lS at 10:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the 
Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3nl Ave., in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen. 

I. 10:02 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-No comments 

Consent Agenda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5-12 by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
Current bills, (paid 11/09/20 IS) and payroll, (paid 11115/20 IS) 

TO WIT PG /672-1699 

6. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for September 201S, Ryan Douglas 
TO WIT PG 1700-1701 

7. Motion to approve Modification 2 for grant # G ISNTOOO I A to be decreased to 
$2,570,392.00 for Texoma HIDTA TO WIT PG 1702-1706 

S. Motion to approve the minutes from August 2, 20lS Planning and Zoning 
meeting TO WIT PG 1707 

9. Motion to approve are-plat of Star crest Estates, lots 16-R & I-R for Wayne & 
Susan Patterson and Gayle Wixson 

10. Motion to approve are-plat ofS 7 W Ranch, Lots 130-1 & 130-2 or Ronald & 
Bobbie Quilling 
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II. Motion to approve a re-plat for Arrowhead. Lot III-R for Chase Evans 

12. Motion to approve to pay bills without Purchase Orders on November 26,2018 

Action Items 

13. No action taken on bum ban (bum ban remains off) 

14. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for October 2018, Mike Dowd 
by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1708-1714 
Carried unanimously 

15. No action taken to approve of conveyance of property to the city of Emhouse, 
Pct.! 

16. Motion to approve Contract between the Texas Department of Family and 
Protective Services (DFPS) and Navarro County CWB Non-Financial by Comm. 
Grant sec by Comm. Moore TO WIT PG 1715-1720 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to approve to Commemorate Veterans Day November II, 2018 as the 
100th anniversary of the Armistice that ended the fighting in World War I at 11 :00 
A.M. November II, 1918 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1721 

18. Motion to approve a Memorandum of understanding between the City of 
Corsicana (Corsicana Fire Department Fire Safety Inspection) and Navarro 
County by Comm. Grant sec by Olsen TO WIT PG 1722-1724 

19. 10:18 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Session Code 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen 
sec by Comm. Gant 
Carried unanimously 

II :03 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Moore sec by 
Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 
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20. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

21. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Grant sec Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for November 9th , 

2018. 



5 
11/8/2018 15:05 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

~ A-1 FIRE & SECURITY 2 2019 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT- 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,595.00 
ACTION SIGN & BANNER 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 25.00 
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 2 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/S/2018 11/9/2018 307558 396.42 

~ AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 2 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307558 318.75 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-410-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307586 139.99 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307482 13.20 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307482 757.00 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307482 45.92 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 235.68 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 101.70 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 27.06 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 74.95 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 74.97 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 5.59 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307579 106.21 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307678 142.77 
AMAZON/SYNCB 2 2019 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307678 8.24 
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 2 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,950.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 2 2019 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,700.00 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 2 2019101-560-325 TIRES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307615 458.20 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 2 2019 101-560-325 TIRES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307661 359.54 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 2 2019101-560-325 TIRES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307661 359.54 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 108.53 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 5,281.44 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 405.57 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 58.53 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 349.18 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019101-410-436 INTERNET 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 80.24 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 101-560-436 INTERNET 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 64.93 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 55.35 



AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIM 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 76.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 101·560·436 INTERNET 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 879.57 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 101·410-435 TELEPHONE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 2,083.11 
ATMOS ENERGY 2 2019101·410·430 UTILITIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 45.34 
ATMOS ENERGY 2 2019 101·412·430 UTILITIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 52.69 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019 101-560·426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307660 17.94 

~ 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019 101·560·426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307660 7.16 
B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019 101·560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307494 80.50 0.. 

~ 
B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019101·560·444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307494 62.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019101·560·444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307494 91.50 
B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019 101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 259.85 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 2 2019 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307495 10.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 2 2019 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307495 10.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 2 2019 101-560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307495 10.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 2 2019 101-475·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307702 10.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-351 INMATE LINEN & B 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307549 1,073.58 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512·351 INMATE LINEN & B 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307549 427.60 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307549 85.18 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512·352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307602 139.16 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307602 151.16 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307602 139.16 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307602 151.16 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307602 52.80 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 68.04 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 67.50 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 78.60 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 27.04 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 51.52 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 237.58 
BOB BARKER COMPANY 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307682 201.53 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 2 2019 101·430·411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 625.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 2 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 550.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 



BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
BOOT BARN 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307657 59.88 
BOOT BARN 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307657 214.99 

~ 
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 2 2019 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 394.09 
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS, 2 2019 101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307366 36.00 
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS, 2 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307366 579.00 

~ CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 35.00 
CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 35.00 
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 2 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 27.00 
CHATFIELD WATER SUPP 2 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 32.40 
CHRIS GARRETT 2 2019 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 136.25 
CHRISTINE BLACKERBY 2 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 13.51 
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTE 2 2019 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 224.80 
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTE 2 2019 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 224.80 
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTE 2 2019 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 224.80 
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTE 2 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 224.80 
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTE 2 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 224.80 
CNASURETY 2 2019 101-497-417 BONDS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 994.00 
CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 2 2019101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 4,637.50 
CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 2 2019 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL 5ER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 (304.00) 
CONSTELLATION NEWENE 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 8.29 
COOPER & FRENCH INSU 2 2019101-512-417 BONDS 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307485 71.00 
COPY CENTER 2 2019 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307484 23.95 
CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 2 2019101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 325.00 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 5,619.75 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 46.50 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 186.02 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 79.99 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 331.92 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019101-411-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 170.82 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 46.50 



CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 61.11 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2 2019 101-412-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 65.11 
CUSTOM T'S 2 2019101-421-360 DEMONSTRATION SU 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307597 216.00 
CUSTOM T'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 44.80 
CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 24.40 

~ CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 25.40 
CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 28.40 

~ CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 16.20 
CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 17.20 
CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 65.98 
CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 34.99 
CUSTOMT'S 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307647 35.99 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 350.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 250.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 10.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,200.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 10.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 800.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 568.75 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 10.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,900.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL/ AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 900.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,000.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL/ AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,512.50 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 10.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 566.67 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 466.67 
DAMARA WATKINS 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 366.66 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 400.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL/ AD LITE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 3,037.50 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 520.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 665.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 920.00 
DART DRONES, LLC 2 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307545 670.00 



DART DRONES, LLC 2 2019 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307545 670.00 
DAVID B BROOKS 2 2019101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 2 2019101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307607 349.88 
DELL MARKETING L P 2 2019101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307622 19,526.70 
DELL MARKETING L P 2 2019 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307622 2,983.20 

~ DISTRICT 8 TCAAA 2 2019101-421-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 110.00 

~ 
DISTRICT 8 TEA/FC5 2 2019 101-421-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 175.00 
ELECTION SYSTEMS & S 2 2019 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 306970 275.00 
ELECTION SYSTEMS & S 2 2019101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 306970 33.56 
FASTENAL - TXMA5 2 2019 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307612 68.74 
FB MCGREGOR JR 2 2019 101-435-413 VISITING JUDGES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 52.86 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 2 2019 101-512-380 GROCERIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 4,444.77 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 2 2019 101-512-380 GROCERIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 4,448.41 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 2 2019101-512-380 GROCERIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 4,434.75 
FRANK KENT COUNTRY L 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 22.92 
GALLS LLC 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307556 67.40 
GALLS LLC 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307556 72.90 
GALLS LLC 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307665 50.38 
GALLS LLC 2 2019 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307665 44.98 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 2 2019 101-412-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 70.30 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 2 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 20.76 
GEXA ENERGY · DALLAS 2 2019 101-411-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 38.60 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 32.19 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 13.77 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 17.88 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 8.29 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 6,990.51 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-412-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 195.89 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 142.00 
GEXA ENERGY · HOU5TO 2 2019 101-411-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 725.45 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 31.12 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 8.29 
GEXA ENERGY - HOU5TO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 129.17 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 515.42 



GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 8.90 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 42.07 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 115.82 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 8.57 

~ GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 2 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 17.05 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019101-410-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 24.46 

~ GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 8.29 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 8.29 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019 101-412-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 50.89 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 2,980.25 
GEXA ENERGY · HOUSTO 2 2019 101-410-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 18.95 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307499 12.40 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307499 80.28 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307499 18.89 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307499 4.49 
GRAINGER - TXMAS 2 2019 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307573 107.50 
GRAINGER - TXMAS 2 2019101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307573 13.30 
GRIFFIN ROUGHTON FUN 2 2019 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 2 2019 101-566-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307192 31.49 
GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 2 2019 101-566-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307192 71.99 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 2 2019101-411·455 MAINT CONTRACT - 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 39.95 
GUARDIAN SECURITY SO 2 2019101-411-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 39.95 
HM DAVENPORT 2 2019 101-425-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 777.16 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019101-512-335 RADIOS 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307488 2,660.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019 101-512·335 RADIOS 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307488 740.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307700 42.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 105.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 742.50 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 742.50 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 742.50 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 876.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 876.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 876.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307574 876.00 



ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307683 205.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307683 205.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307683 205.00 

~ 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307683 714.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 2 2019101-512-351 INMATE LINEN & B 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307683 67.50 

~ 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307572 42.30 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307572 26.90 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307572 93.08 
US COMPANY 2 2019101·512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307572 15.10 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 485.00 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 137.10 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 176.40 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 13.26 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 13.00 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 9.75 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 61.20 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 61.20 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 531.00 
US COMPANY 2 2019 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 364.32 
US COMPANY 2 2019101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307685 99.28 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINE 2 2019 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTEN 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 374.00 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 2 2019 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 676.74 
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 2 2019 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 564.05 
JENNIFER AULDS 2 2019 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 50.00 
JERRY PUTMAN 2 2019101-406-311 POSTAGE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 13.90 
JILL GROUNDS 2 2019 101-440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 566.58 
JOHN PERKINS III 2 2019101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 19.00 
JOHN PERKINS III 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,412.50 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019101-560-370 GAS&OIL 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307516 5,336.40 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019101-560-370 GAS&OIL 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307516 4,964.40 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 550.00 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 450.00 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 37.84 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 983.33 



JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 883.33 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 783.34 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 262.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 162.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 6,337.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 2 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7,212.50 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 74.33 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 21.40 t-.... 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 25.95 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 51.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 63.76 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 55.43 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 72.09 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 21.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 35.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 59.60 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 72.09 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307501 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307618 6.12 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307618 79.92 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 2 2019 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307618 204.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 50.00 
KAREN CUNNINGHAM DEN 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 50.00 
KARl DAVIS 2 2019 101-421-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 46.87 
KELLY R MYERS, ATIOR 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 5,150.00 
LANALL BROWN 2 2019 101-421-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 34.34 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,340.00 
LAW OFFICE OF KERRI 2 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 475.00 



LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 300.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 150.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 50.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 4.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 525.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 150.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 437.50 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 5.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 512.50 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 466.67 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 366.67 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 266.66 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 600.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 625.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 500.00 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 2 2019101-440-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 652.10 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 2 2019 101-499-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 581.14 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 2 2019101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 399.90 
LENOVO FINANCIAL SER 2 2019 101-498-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 66.63 
LEXIS NEXIS - DALLAS 2 2019101-440-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 161.00 
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLI 2 2019 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 946.00 
LISA A EASLEY 2 2019101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
LISA A EASLEY 2 2019101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 70.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307505 23.75 
MELANIE HYDER 2 2019101-572-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 230.54 
MEN WATER SUPPLY COR 2 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 28.00 
NAVARRO CO HEALTH IN 2 2019101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 6.20 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 144.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019 101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 36.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019101-512-435 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 38.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019 101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 9.63 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 9.63 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 9.63 



NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019101-402-430 UTILITIES - PARK 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 19.26 
NAVARRO COUNTY HEALT 2 2019 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307666 835.00 
NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 2 2019101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307507 5.08 

NAVCO SAFE & LOCK CO 2 2019 101-568-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307507 35.56 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL/ AD LITE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 562.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 44.49 

~ NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 4,102.50 

~ 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 765.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 660.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 560.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 460.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 442.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 687.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-430·485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 6.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,352.50 
NEAL GREEN, JR 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 537.50 
NEWARK ElEMENT14 2 2019101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307674 21.22 
NEWARK ElEMENT14 2 2019 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307674 20.78 
NEWARK ElEMENT14 2 2019101-S60-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307674 8.05 
NEWARK ElEMENT14 2 2019 101-560-444 VEHICLE MAl NT. S 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307674 49.90 
NEWARK ElEMENT14 2 2019 101-560-444 VEHiClE MAl NT. S 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307674 8.05 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 2 2019101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVER 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 79.99 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 2 2019 101-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 83.89 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-572-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307650 75.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-457-310 OFFICE SU PPLI ES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307522 13.24 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307522 4.53 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307522 22.38 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307520 15.69 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307520 33.69 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307534 539.69 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307534 316.85 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307534 19.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307534 19.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307519 193.64 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307519 299.90 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101·425·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307542 147.31 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101·425·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307542 52.36 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019 101·425·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307566 105.60 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101-425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307566 27.18 

t'l OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101·425-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307566 16.35 , OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 2 2019101·495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307569 75.11 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101·495·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307569 35.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101·495·310 OFFICE SU PPLI ES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307569 41.29 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307569 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307569 195.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307568 10.18 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-561·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307568 5.25 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101·561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307568 25.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307568 267.45 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101·406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307591 191.94 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101-406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307591 319.90 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307590 248.45 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307592 65.74 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101·499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307592 288.54 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307598 379.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101·403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307598 53.10 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307598 177.24 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101·458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307628 146.49 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101' 458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307628 40.54 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307624 9.79 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307624 336.56 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 2 2019101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE S 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307643 63.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101·457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307644 14.93 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101' 457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307644 236.03 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101·410-312 COPIER SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307656 149.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 182.69 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101·475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 49.99 
OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 2 2019101·475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 3.69 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 6.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 78.17 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 42.83 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 95.70 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 112.48 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019 101-475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307625 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 2 2019101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307671 76.74 

~ OFFICE DEPOT I NC-TXM 2 2019101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307672 61.27 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 2 2019 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307508 10.95 
OLSEN FEED & SUPPLY 2 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307508 10.95 
OTIS ELEVATOR COM PAN 2 2019 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 637.18 
PATRICIA SANCHEZ 2 2019 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307714 125.00 
PADILLO, BROWN & HI 2 2019 101-406-415 AUDIT 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 10,000.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT 2 2019101-475-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 985.10 
PITNEY BOWES INC 2 2019 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENA 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 230.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 2 2019101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,200.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 121.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 8.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 15.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 24.95 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 24.95 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 499.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 32.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 59.80 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 140.00 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 41.80 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 79.80 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 14.45 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 23.90 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 39.80 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 39.80 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 39.80 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 39.S7 
QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 44.67 



QUALIFICATION TARGET 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307583 29.67 
RACHel YOUNG 2 2019 101-403-428 TRAVel/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 14.86 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 755.00 

~ RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 680.00 

"- RENTERIA LAW FIRM, P 2 2019101-430·411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 725.00 

~ REPUBLIC SERVICES 110 2 2019101-41Q.430 UTIlITIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,361.59 
REPUBLIC SERVICES 110 2 2019 101-411-430 UTILITIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 225.37 
ROBLES LAW FIRM 2 2019101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 2 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 84.00 
ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 2 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 50.00 
SARAH KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,837.50 
SECURITY EQUIPMENT C 2 2019101-512-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307551 284.75 
SECURITY EQUIPMENT C 2 2019 101-512-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307551 1,026.00 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 2 2019 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 4.70 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 2 2019 101-560-370 GAS &OIL 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 5.00 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 2 2019 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 13.14 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 2 2019 101-560-370 GAS&OIL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 20.00 
SHERRY DOWD 2 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 16.21 
SHERRY DOWD 2 2019 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 59.95 
SMART CARE EQUIPMENT 2 2019101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307641 13.95 
SMART CARE EQUIPMENT 2 2019 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307641 395.75 
SMITH GENERAL STORE 2 2019101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307513 29.90 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 2 2019101-512-471 INMATE PHYSICIAN 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 129.82 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 2 2019101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPT 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 54.41 
SOUTHERN HEALTH PART 2 2019 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 26,645.46 
SPIT SHINE FLOORS 2 2019 101-420-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 50.00 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 2,075.00 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 525.00 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3.00 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 537.50 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101·435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3.94 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,687.50 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 650.00 



STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2.44 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,275.00 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 525.00 

~ 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 381.25 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 281.25 

~ 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 637.50 
STEVE KEATHLEY 2 2019 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,037.50 
STEVEN MILLIGAN 2 2019101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 76.50 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 2 2019101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 590.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 2 2019 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 295.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 2 2019101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 120.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 2 2019 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 885.00 
TACA-CENTRAL TEXAS 2 2019 101-499-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 20.00 
TERRA GARZA INVESTIG 2 2019101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307.50 
TERRENCE ROZANEK 2 2019 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 76.50 
TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNT 2 2019 101-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,500.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 2 2019 101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307536 250.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 2 2019101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307536 250.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 2 2019101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307536 80.00 
TEXAS ENGINEERING EX 2 2019101-512-428 SCHOOLS & TRAINI 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307588 80.00 
TEXAS FIRE ALARM INC 2 2019 101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 40.00 
TEXAS JUDICIAL ACADE 2 2019101-425-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 200.00 
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT 2 2019 101-458-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 150.00 
TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 2 2019101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 307663 421.90 
THE SIGN SHOP OF COR 2 2019101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307577 78.95 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307489 49.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307489 198.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307596 39.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307525 2,437.50 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307594 719.94 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307633 299.94 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307640 133.99 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-457-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307733 32.00 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019 101-457-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307733 140.00 



THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307571 29.98 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307571 419.98 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 2 2019 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307571 459.00 

~ 
THOMSON REUTERS 2 2019101-456-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 180.00 
THOMSON REUTERS 2 2019 101-456-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 190.00 

~ THOMSON REUTERS 2 2019101-456-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 127.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 2 2019 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 2 2019101-435-410 INTERPRETER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 2 2019101-435-410 INTERPRETER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 2 2019 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 2 2019101-430-410 INTERPRETER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
TOMAS ECHARTEA 2 2019 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 2 2019101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307514 7.00 
ULiNE 2 2019101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307584 344.00 
ULiNE 2 2019 101-560-388 AMMO 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307584 83.40 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 2 2019 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 165.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 2 2019 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 650.00 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 2 2019101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 444.00 
WILLIAM DIXON 2 2019 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 785.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 281.50 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 47.86 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 38.29 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 281.50 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 90.12 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-421-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 385.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 219.47 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 8.94 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 163.12 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 9.67 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 327.74 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 251.35 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 38.03 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 225.37 



XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 0.14 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 140.41 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-409-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 222.58 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 215.10 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 161.75 

~ 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 148.38 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 258.84 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 419.86 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 296.72 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-403·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 232.61 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 177.51 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 19.61 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 151.78 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101·403·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 251.49 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101·440·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 15.59 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101-440·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 298.37 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101-440·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 298.35 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101·475·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 35.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101·475·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 295.97 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101·475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 7.92 
XEROX CORp · TXMAS 2 2019101·475·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 295.97 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019101·430-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 8.98 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 101·430·440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 129.28 

---------. 

272,837.93 
ID11/08/2018 15:05:08 CSCD 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISIO 3 2019 151-340-010 PROBATION FEES · 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 202.00 
COMMUNITY SUPERVISIO 3 2019151-340-090 PROBATION FEES - 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,000.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY GENER 3 2019 151-571-311 POSTAGE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 151.54 
NICOLE ZALKOVSKY 3 2019151-340-090 PROBATION FEES - 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 450.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 3 2019151·571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPL 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307567 63.99 



REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY L 3 2019151-571-355 DRUG TESTING SUP 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307564 576.00 

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY L 3 2019 151-571-355 DRUG TESTING SUP 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307564 54.05 

SIGN OF THE TIMES 3 2019 151-571-320 UNBUDGETED EXPEN 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 110.00 

--'-~.-. 

2,607.58 

~ 1lI11/08/2018 15:05:08 JUVENILE PROBATION 

~ VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 3 2019161-574-410 RESIDENTIAL SERV 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 3,999.00 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 3 2019 161-577-683 RMH PLACEMENT - 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 2,838.00 

--------
6,837.00 

1lI11/08/2018 15:05:08 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019211-611-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 84.89 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307424 14.99 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307424 (14.99) 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019211-611-370 GAS&OIL 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307629 217.35 

B & B WATER SUPPLY C 2 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 30.40 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307425 96.50 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307426 33.10 

BM LOGISTICS 2 2019211-611-453 HAULING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7,110.24 

CITY OF CORSICANA 2 2019211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 56.60 

CITY OF CORSICANA 2 2019211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 48.70 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307427 42.57 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307427 11.05 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307427 2.38 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307427 5.61 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307427 8.03 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 2 2019211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307552 143.40 

ECONO SIGNS lLC 2 2019211-611·322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307552 143.40 



ECONO SIGNS LLC 2 2019211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307552 28.60 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 2 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307433 35.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 2 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307433 35.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307425 19.99 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307425 8.00 

~ GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307425 30.00 

" HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 41.13 

~ HUFFMAN TIRE & BRAKE 2 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307694 45.00 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019211-611-375 CULVERTS 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307692 1,648.99 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 2 2019 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307712 7.00 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 2 2019211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO COUNTY ELECT 2 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 77.49 
NAVARRO COUNTY GENER 12 2018211-207-101 DUE TO GENERAL F 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 14,058.83 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 20.47 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 2 2019 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,462.58 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 2 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 122.76 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 2 2019211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,269.65 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 2 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 84.67 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 319.62 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 898.08 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,369.98 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,343.76 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 259.50 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 280.56 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 890.34 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,194.48 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,354.74 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,595.88 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,068.48 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,386.72 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,866.30 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,406.22 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 451.02 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7 /201's 11/9/2018 603.18 



RAnLER ROCK INC 2 2019211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 760.92 

REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 2 2019211-611-430 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 170.77 

T BAR 0 TRUCKI NG 2 2019 211-611-453 HAULING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 2,709.48 

T BAR 0 TRUCKI NG 2 2019211-611-453 HAULING 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 10,103.52 

T BAR 0 TRUCKING 2 2019211-611-453 HAULING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,947.44 

f\) 
TEXAS BIT 2 2019 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 1,211.21 

<),. TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307434 99.29 

~ VOLVO & MACK TRUCKS 2 2019211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307720 1,850.14 

WELCH STATE BANK 2 2019211-611-S73 CAPITAL LEASE PR 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,293.81 

WELCH STATE BANK 2 2019211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 31.97 
.......... 

68,504.29 

!lI11/08/201815:05:08 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307436 (27.90) 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307436 99.90 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307436 15.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307436 32.65 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 381.80 

B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307436 22.S0 

CITY OF KERENS 2 2019 212-612-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 99.S0 

EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 2 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307450 45.00 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019212-612-430 UTILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 82.96 

GOLDEN CIRCLE TREE C 2 2019212-612-448 MACHINE HIRE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,500.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 41.12 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019212-612-370 GAS&OIL 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307695 3,819.00 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019212-612-370 GAS&OIL 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307695 416.20 

KERENS GRAIN & ELEVA 2 2019 212-612-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 26.75 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 2 2019212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 2,172.11 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 2 2019 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,754.39 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 2 2019212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 3,211.09 

MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 2 2019 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 4,462.71 



MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 2 2019 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 895.13 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019212-612-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307673 31.16 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019212-612-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307673 15.59 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307673 146.75 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 305091 37.40 

MOORE TIRE & AUTO 2 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307731 7.00 

MOORE TIRE & AUTO 2 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307731 7.00 
"- NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 2 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7.50 \to 

~ 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 2 2019212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7.50 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307445 8.07 

PHILLIPS TIRE 2 2019 212-612-325 TIRES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307704 720.00 

PHILLIPS TIRE 2 2019 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307704 60.00 

PHILLIPS TIRE 2 2019 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307446 10.00 

PHILLIPS TIRE 2 2019 212-612-325 TIRES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307446 100.00 

RANDY'S AUTO SALES 2 2019 212-612-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307691 5,200.00 

ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO 2 2019 212-612-324 BLADES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 1,909.08 

SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307449 16.00 

SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307449 11.99 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 4,007.85 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 924.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 2 2019 212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307703 20.17 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307703 52.76 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307703 32.24 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307451 60.15 

WELCH STATE BANK 2 2019212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,230.81 

WELCH STATE BANK 2 2019212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 169.74 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 2 2019212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307655 307.32 

----------

37,149.99 

fE11/08/2018 15:05:08 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019213-613-426 UNIFORMS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307452 68.97 



ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307452 5.49 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307452 55.43 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019 213-613-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307452 10.99 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307452 45.98 
B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307620 122.95 
B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307581 59.90 

~ B & G AUTO PARTS 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307581 199.95 
CITY OF DAWSON 2 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 101.66 

~ 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307455 4.60 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307455 43.95 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307455 25.16 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307455 68.96 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 109.58 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307455 120.02 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307455 (82.00) 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307455 82.00 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019213·613-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 84.92 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 20.39 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019213-613-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 9.27 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307623 40.99 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307623 109.96 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019213·613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307623 10.24 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307609 339.99 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307609 30.99 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019 213·613·450 MAINT CONTRACT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 41.12 
US COMPANY 2 2019 213-613-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307458 66.15 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019 213-613-370 GAS&OIL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307693 5,092.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019 213-613-370 GAS&OIL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307693 1,030.50 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019213-613-370 GAS&OIL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307693 3,804.00 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307461 9.95 
KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 2 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,516.92 
KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 2 2019213·613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,780.61 
MARTIN MARlEnA MATE 2 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 411.43 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307605 356.56 



MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307462 15.51 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 2 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307679 146.75 
MOORE TIRE & AUTO 2 2019 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307621 7.00 
NELSON PUTMAN PROPAN 2 2019213-613-370 GAS &OIL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 172.49 
PURVIS INDUSTRIES LT 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307646 35.34 
RATTLER ROCK INC 2 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 150.90 

~ RATTLER ROCK INC 2 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 278.40 

~ 
RATTLER ROCK INC 2 2019213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 268.44 
RATTLER ROCK INC 2 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 279.06 
RATTLER ROCK INC 2 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 761.94 
RATTLER ROCK INC 2 2019 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 283.50 
REPUBLIC SERVICES #0 2 2019 213-613-430 UTILITIES 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 86.76 
RUSSELL CHEW 2 2019 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 34.99 
T BAR D TRUCKING 2 2019 213-613-453 HAULING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 2,715.91 
T BAR D TRUCKING 2 2019 213-613-453 HAULING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,850.76 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 2 2019 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307466 89.63 
VOLVO & MACK TRUCKS 2 2019 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307743 70.28 
VOLVO & MACK TRUCKS 2 2019213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307743 S9.20 
WINDSTREAM 2 2019 213-613-435 TELEPHONE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 111.58 

---------. 

25,218.02 
1lI11/08/2018 15:05:08 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ARMSTRONG PAINT BODY 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307724 7.00 
ARMSTRONG PAINT BODY 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307724 7.00 
ARMSTRONG PAINT BODY 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307724 7.00 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307467 23.95 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019214-614-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307467 19.19 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307467 61.98 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019214-614-426 UNIFORMS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307467 18.98 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307467 1S.98 
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 2 2019214-614-426 UNIFORMS 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307467 19.98 



CITY OF BLOOMING GRO 2 2019214-614-430 UTILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 207.77 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307470 94.38 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307470 92.16 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019214-614-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 33.91 
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 2 2019214-614-430 UTILITIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 10.83 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 307472 3.89 

~ HAVOC TRANSPORTATION 2 2019214-614-453 HAULING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 14,493.21 
HAVOC TRANSPORTATION 2 2019214-614-453 HAULING 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 5,046.40 

~ HAVOC TRANSPORTATION 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,280.16 ........ 
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 2 2019214-614-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307627 137.94 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 2 2019214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 41.13 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 2 2019 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307648 1,256.75 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 2 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 7.50 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 114.00 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 100.00 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 100.00 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 100.00 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 257.00 
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 99.80 
PATH MARK TRAFFIC PRO 2 2019 214-614-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307595 105.50 
PRECISION AUTO GLASS 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 141.82 
PRECISION AUTO GLASS 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 100.00 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 2 2019 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PR 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 3,881.77 
PROSPERITY BANK #107 2 2019 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE IN 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 556.11 
PURVIS INDUSTRIES LT 2 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307642 169.60 
PURVIS INDUSTRIES LT 2 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307636 131.86 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 453.78 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 447.00 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 149.52 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,238.17 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 745.86 
RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 596.34 



RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 893.88 

RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 322.92 

RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 642.54 

RATILER ROCK INC 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 967.75 

ROO EQUIPMENT COMPAN 2 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307630 9.20 

~ SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307608 40.00 

It\, SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307608 469.99 

~ SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307608 10.00 

SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307608 42.00 

SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307608 11.99 

SMALL ENGINE SALES & 2 2019214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307608 70.00 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 8,952.30 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 9,731.61 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 8,892.45 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 6,460.65 

TEXA5 BIT 2 2019 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 8,983.17 

TEXAS BIT 2 2019214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 1,957.34 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 2 2019 214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 307619 115.50 
----------

82,963.51 

1ll11/08/2018 15:05:08 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOlOGY 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 2 2019 232-455-435 TElEPHONE 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 206.05 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019232-455-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 7.26 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 232-455-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 110.12 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019232-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 3.20 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 2 2019 232-458-440 COPIER RENTAL 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 49.31 

---------

375.94 

1ll11/08/2018 15:05:08 CC ARCHIVE FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 



CONDUENT GOVERNMENT 2 2019 235-403-420 DOCUMENT PRESERV 11/7/2018 11/9/2018 4,325.00 

DATA PERSERVATION SO 2 2019 235-403-420 DOCUMENT PRESERV 11/2/2018 11/9/2018 55,474.50 
M~~ ____ • 

59,799.50 

!lI11/08/2018 15:05:08 FUND 320 - HIDTA 

~ VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT /I ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PONO AMOUNT 
"-
~ 

AMARILLO POLICE DEPA 11 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 1,053.84 "-
CANADIAN COUNTY SHER 11 2018 320-529-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,642.00 

CARROLL TON POLICE DE 11 2018320-526-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,029.24 

CARROLL TON POLICE DE 11 2018 320-526-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 2,630.28 

CEDAR HILL POLICE DE 11 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 55.46 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307526 85.00 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307526 425.00 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 11 201832(}-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307526 225.00 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 11 201832(}-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307527 85.00 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307527 1,105.00 

CIRCLE E ENTERPRISES 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307527 864.14 

CITY OF ARLINGTON 11 2018 320-523-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,232.90 

CITY OF DALLAS POLIC 11 2018320-524-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 88l.79 

CITY OF DALLAS POLIC 11 2018320-526-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 2,984.21 

CITY OF RICHARDSON P 11 2018320-526-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,093.10 

COVERTTRACK GROUP IN 11 2018320-531-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307658 720.00 

CROWN TROPHY 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307645 25.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERIF 11 2018 320-523-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 570.44 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 47 11 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 331.15 

ELLIS COUNTY SHERIFF 11 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 4,720.79 

FEDEX - TXMAS 11 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 62.16 

FEDEX - TXMAS 11 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 180.84 

FORT WORTH POLICE DE 11 2018 320-525-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 11,213.84 

GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,493.26 

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 2,565.86 



INTEGRATED ACCESS SY 11 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307404 19.99 
INTEGRATED ACCESS SY 11 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307404 75.00 
INTEGRATED ACCESS SY 11 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307404 400.00 
IRVING POLICE DEPT 11 2018 320-549-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 1,957.73 
KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 11 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 106.92 
LANCE SUMPTER 11 2018 320-520-428 TRAVEL 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 l,885.S5 

~ LANCE SUMPTER 11 2018320-515-428 TRAVEL 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 672.05 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,645.11 

~ LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 766.27 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,132.09 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,331.76 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 589.44 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,415.01 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,517.19 
LUBBOCK COUNTY SHERI 11 2018320-546-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,373.40 
LUBBOCK POLICE DEPAR 11 2018320-533-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 1,059.82 
MICROSOFT CORP 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 96.00 
MIDLOTHIAN POLICE DE 11 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 3,260.28 
MYCHRONTOM LLC 11 2018320-537-412 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 3,232.09 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307422 167.48 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-549-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307422 114.30 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307401 37.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307401 46.01 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307416 449.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-525-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307418 27.24 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-525-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307418 215.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 4.03 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 29.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 5.38 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 98.21 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 98.21 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 98.21 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 147.41 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-517-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307417 127.92 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307415 47.30 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-521-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307415 111.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307565 38.84 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307565 142.14 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307565 45.98 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-524-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307530 213.18 

~ 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307531 545.94 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-549-310 OFFICE SU PPLI ES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 307422 105.58 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-536-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307593 455.94 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-536-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307593 524.95 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307599 95.75 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307599 302.49 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018320-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 307599 218.62 
OKLAHOMA BUREAU OF N 11 2018 320-529-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 370.01 
POTIER COUNTY SHERIF 11 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 418.75 
RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 562.10 
RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 11 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 1,416.91 
REPUBLIC SERVICES #7 11 2018 320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/6/2018 11/9/2018 262.61 
SOLID BORDER 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/201B 11/9/2018 307559 420.00 
SUDOENLINK 11 2018320-521-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 375.50 
TARRANT COUNTY 11 2018 320-523-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 744.30 
TERMINIX 11 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 125.10 
TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 11 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 3,568.32 
TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 11 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 1,784.01 
WHO OSTER 11 2018320-535-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 2,000.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2018 11/9/2018 215.18 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 (43.78) 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 6.38 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 5.97 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 (4l.04) 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 (48.15) 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 11 2018 320-516-411 SERVICES 11/5/2018 11/9/2018 5.97 

-------.-

76,476.18 
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VENDOR NAME 

RUTH ASTON 

SUMPTER SERVICES LLC 

FUND 321 - HIDTA 

PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME 

11 2018321-531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 

11 2018321-515-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 

GRAND TOTAL 

VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO 

11/1/2018 11/9/2018 

11/1/2018 11/9/2018 

AMOUNT 

3,006.67 

8,350.97 

11,357.64 

644,127.58 



STATr. or TEXAS 

COUNTY or N,IVtl RRO 

AFFIDA VIT SUBMITTED BY 
Ryan Douglas 

NA YARRa COUNTY TREASURER 

17~O 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, 
and after being duly sworn. deposes and says: Honorable H, M, Davenport, Jr.. County Judge, Honorable 
Jason Grant. Commissioner Pct. I, Honorable Richard Martin, Commissioner Pct. 2. Honorable Eddie 
Moore. Commissioner Pct. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pct. 4, 

I. Ryan Douglas. thc Navarro County Treasurer, on this 9th day of November, 2018 present to the 
Navarro County Commissioners Court the Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on September JO. 
2018 for the court to review and approve, This report is in compliance with section 114,026 of the Local 
Gov~rnment Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affid,wit for publication, 

With this signed affidavit. We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) hm'e 
been mct with the examination of this report, 

Signed and executed this 9·h d y of November. 2018, 

----~~~z' =--Idge 

Richard Martin - Commissioner Pct 2 Eddie oore - Commissioner Pct 3 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME. this I J.h day of November, 2018 by H, M, Davenpol1 . .I I' .. 
Jason Grant. Richard Martin. Eddie Moore. and James Olsen. in their official capacities as the members of 
the Navarro County Commissioners Court. 

Sherry Dowd - Navarro County Clerk 
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NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS 

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2018 

BEGINHIHG .- "HOiHG TEXPOOL TEX POOL 

" 
COMMUNITY 5UPEFMS()N 136.8&1.52 lM,sal40 117.24 M.651 13 233.19403 170.90 ~ 327,528.43 

JUVENILE PROBATION 74,200 46 500.00 ,. .... 27,12392 47.611.98 1928 58,23593 

FLOOD CONTROL I,OS8,17-1.26 1.433.05 56001 17.65000 1042.517 32 394 1,044 706 07 

ROAO & BR!DGE· PCT 1 275,90778 14,68230 12498 "238591 178,32915 5721 209 904 36 

ROAD & BRIDGE · PCT 2 324,881 78 15 ,13669 15675 11707354 223101 68 14189 301.40319 

ROAD :!o BR!DGE • PCT 3 56238519 14132 ll 292 .22 69,160 97 507 62!! 74 12138 57461193 

ROAO!. BRIDGE · per .. 1.090.335.76 14.13229 551 95 162.704 73 94231527 14051 1019 B87 43 

H l OTA 143751 93 28417040 1649 285.42040 142,578.42 142578.42 

H IOT" SEIZURE 7124551 4127 n26619 304 79 00191 

aeBr SERVJCE 2()8 67501 296906 11259 211 7:656 3 .... 21396332 

CA?fTAl PROJECTS 3.493.20 1.87 3.195 07 .S .. 13.97574 

SHER ' F STATE SEIZURE 85.43909 41390 4569 ,,,,, 85 S8708 85,94 1 13 

DISTRICT AnY FORF 59106,28 7,52233 338S1 53"'"'' 61 354.20 20648 175.299,48 

HEALTH INSURANCE 630757.62 29247586 16259 580 366 92 34302915 22'" 35$. 163 07 

ECONOMIC DEVEl OPMENT 394 2,180 17 

mus, 1814.46655 1423859Q 1,027.25 33,22496 1924.654 75 48191 2.190.62546 

LMETRUST 238 30 .13 238.43 175.03 96 824 70 

REVOlVING & ClEARING 1 898.9044 42 24.!!,705t!9 1,04675 t OI ,2(W.2Q 2044.494 66 "" 2 045 269 44 

PAVROll fUND 13 668.46 811 ,58524 "., BllSS524 13.69399 1369399 

DISBURSEMENT FUND 58,923.11 3In,386 76 ,..,. 3181 ,8584.1 54,715 S2 54 715 82 

2014 GO BONOS 100,07014 5346 100.12360 100.123.60 

SPECIAL FlEVENUE ••• n ,74228 n74228 ••• • •• 
SHERIFF FED SEIZURE 167720.11 .... 167,809 71 167.809 71 

TOTAL 13,7111.970.02 6,128,546.30 7,171.02 1.311.331.91 11,418,348.31 1.716.834.44 3.1".30 1.719,950.74 13.1911.299.12 

CURRENT 

INTEREST EARNED: ID /')¥-190} ~ 
Date j 

$It~/I 
Dale 

f' 



Judge H. M. Davenport 
Navarro County 
300 W 3rd Avenue, Suite 10 
Corsicana, TX 751 10-3015 

Dear Judge Davenport: 

October 10, 2018 

j1();LJ 

RECEIVED 
oct 25 2018 

NAVARRO Co 
AUDITOR'S UNry 

OFFICE 

Grant number G 18NTOOO I A has been decreased and now totals $2,570,392.00. 
